IÁP19 Ros'd PCT/PTO 1 9 MAY 2009

05-22-2009 ^{0.s.}

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

12/312611

1.	exandria, VA 22313-1450 1035613	380 Attorney Docket No. 141584					
	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.						
1.	A. Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving parties:					
3.	1. Tooru KUMAGAI 2. Toshiyasu TSUBOUCHI B. Additional names of conveying parties attached?	1. AUTONETWORKS TECHNOLOGIES, LTD. 1-14, NISHISUEHIRO-CHO YOKKAICHI-SHI, MIE 510-8503, JAPAN 2. SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD. 1-14, NISHISUEHIRO-CHO YOKKAICHI-SHI, MIE 510-8503, JAPAN 3. SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD. 5-33, KITAHAMA 4-CHOME CHUO-KU, OSAKA-SHI OSAKA 541-0041 JAPAN B. Additional names & addresses attached? □Yes ☒ No					
4.	This document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application No.(s)	ation. B. Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers atte	I ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
	C. Title of Application: BRANCH CONNECTOR						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{218267}\$ 8. Enclosed (Check No. 218267) 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461. 					
0		OC (04./0000 NAMM)					
9.	James A. Olff, Registration No. 27,075 Stephen P. Catlin, Registration No. 36,101	91 FC:8021 nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Date: May 19, 2009					

ASSIGNMENT 12/312611

		(1)	TOOM KUMAUAI		(3)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Toshiyasu TSUBC	UCHI			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)					
		(4)					
		paid to	o each of the undersi	on of the sum of gned, each under	one dollar (\$1.00	and other good and valuesign, and hereby does a	uable consideratio
(9)	Insert Name of	(9)	AUTONETWORK SUMITOMO WIR SUMITOMO ELE	ING SYSTEMS	LTĎ, and		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1-14, Nishisuchire 1-14, Nishisuchire	-cho, Yokkaichi -cho, Yokkaichi	-shi, Mie 510-850 -shi, Mie 510-850	3, Japan 3, Japan a 541-0041, Japan	
		the en invent contin	tire right, title and int tion, and in all applica mation, international,	erest for the Unit tions for patent i confirmation, sul	ed States of Ameri neluding any and i ostitute and reissu	uccessors, assigns and leg ca as defined in 35 U.S.C. Ill provisional, non-provis application(s), and all Le granted on the invention b	. §100, in the sional, divisional, atters Patent,
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	BRANCH CONN	CTOR			
	such as Title, Case		PCT/JP2007/07	1909			
	Number, or Forcigs Application Number	(Atto	(Attorney Docket No. 141584				
			nich the undersigned on date herewith or	has (have) exect	ited an application	for patent in the United	States of America
(12)	layert Date of Signing of Application	(12)		, 2009			
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications			ial Number , _			
claims or reexam Patents full right and agridentifi	2) Each undersigned agolication or continuation or ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agor provisions of the Interna 4) Each undersigned agor provisions of the Interna 5) Bach undersigned au of the United States result into convey the entire interess that this assignment is 6) Bach undersigned he cation that may be necessartion of this document.	division the in obtain rees to exertional Confees to permitted State thorizes as no from significant to be studied or the ending or the grant gr	nereof, or any patent ing evidence and goi coure all papers and do coure all affirmative. In patent to the Assignd requests the Commaid application(s) to a assigned, and that he is him and his heirs, a sthe firm of OLUFF.	or reissue applicing forward with occurrents and process which may be needed to be said Assigned the s	ation based therecauch interference, aform any act where the control of the contr	on, for the invention, and ich may be necessary in congreements. Lain, maintain or confirm ademark Office to issue a the entire interest, and covered any agreements in contatives.	to cooperate with connection with by reissue or any and all Letters venants that he has conflict herewith,
(OOC) UN	In witness whereof, exec	uted by t	he undersigned on t	he date(s) oppo:	site the undersig	ecd name(s).	•
Date	May 19, 2009					Kumagai	(SEAL)
Date	May 19, 2009		Inventor	Signature	TOSKIYA	su Tubouch	(SEAL)
Date					· ,		
Date				Signature			(SEAL)
Date				Signature	·		(SEAL)
Date			Inventor				
Date			Inventor	Signature			(SEAL)
Date			inventor	Signature			(SEAL)
	This assignment should lear, then it should be signed	farshlu	he signed hefore: (a)	ALIO BISO SEEN VICE	~ ,		
Date			· ·				
7 3-4-				Witness			

PATENT REEL: 022733 FRAME: 0050

RECORDED: 05/19/2009